3
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ HDC Shroud
.100″ Backplane, Rear Plug HDC Series

for chemical compliance information
UL File No.: E68080
3
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ HDC Shroud
.100″ Backplane, Rear Plug HDC Series
TS-1140-B
Sheet 2 of 6
3-Row Single Bay Product Table/Dimensions for 3-Row, Single Bay
Description Total
Positions A B C D
HDC-HS045-31 45 2.250 1.950 1.400 1.550
[57.15] [49.53] [35.56] [39.37]
HDC-HS075-31 75 3.250 2.950 2.400 2.550
[82.55] [74.93] [60.96] [64.77]
HDC-HS090-31 90 3.750 3.450 2.900 3.050
[95.25] [87.63] [73.66] [77.47]
HDC-HS096-31 96 3.950 3.650 3.100 3.250
[100.33] [92.71] [78.74] [82.55]
HDC-HS102-31 102 4.150 3.850 3.300 3.450
[105.41] [97.79] [83.82] [87.63]
HDC-HS120-31 120 4.750 4.450 3.900 4.050
[120.65] [113.03] [99.06] [102.87]
HDC-HS135-31 135 5.250 4.950 4.400 4.550
[133.35] [125.73] [111.76] [115.57]
HDC-HS150-31 150 5.750 5.450 4.900 5.050
[146.05] [138.43] [124.46] [128.27]
HDC-HS165-31 165 6.250 5.950 5.400 5.550
[158.75] [151.13] [137.16] [140.97]
HDC-HS180-31 180 6.750 6.450 5.900 6.050
[171.45] [163.83] [149.86] [153.67]
HDC-HS195-31 195 7.250 6.950 6.400 6.550
[184.15] [176.53] [162.56] [166.37]
HDC-HS210-31 210 7.750 7.450 6.900 7.050
[196.85] [189.23] [175.26] [179.07]
HDC-HS225-31 225 8.250 7.950 7.400 7.550
[209.55] [201.93] [187.96] [191.77]
HDC-HS228-31 228 8.350 8.050 7.500 7.650
[212.09] [204.47] [190.50] [194.31]
HDC-HS240-31 240 8.750 8.450 7.900 8.050
[222.25] [214.63] [200.66] [204.47]
18
7
BA

PIN #1
3
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ HDC Shroud
.100″ Backplane, Rear Plug HDC Series
TS-1140-B
Sheet 3 of 6
3-Row Dual Bay
Product Table/Dimensions for 3-Row, Dual Bay
Description Total
Positions A B C D
HDC-HS228-32 228 8.650 8.350 7.800 7.950
[219.71] [212.09] [198.12] [201.93]
HDC-HS240-32 240 9.050 8.750 8.200 8.350
[229.87] [222.25] [208.28] [212.09]
HDC-HS258-32 258 9.650 9.350 8.800 8.950
[245.11] [237.49] [223.52] [227.33]
HDC-HS276-32 276 10.250 9.950 9.400 9.550
[260.35] [252.73] [238.76] [242.57]
HDC-HS294-32 294 10.850 10.550 10.000 10.150
[275.59] [267.97] [254.00] [257.81]
HDC-HS312-32 312 11.450 11.150 10.600 10.750
[290.83] [283.21] [269.24] [273.05]
HDC-HS330-32 330 12.050 11.750 11.200 11.350
[306.07] [298.45] [284.48] [288.29]
HDC-HS348-32 348 12.650 12.350 11.800 11.950
[321.31] [313.69] [299.72] [303.53]
HDC-HS366-32 366 13.250 12.950 12.400 12.550
[336.55] [328.93] [314.96] [318.77]
SECTION B-B
B
B

11.73
3
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ HDC Shroud
.100″ Backplane, Rear Plug HDC Series
4-Row Single Bay
TS-1140-B
Sheet 4 of 6
Product Table/Dimensions for 4-Row, Single Bay
Description Total
Positions A B C D
HDC-HS060-41 60 2.250 1.950 1.400 1.550
[57.15] [49.53] [35.56] [39.37]
HDC-HS076-41 76 2.650 2.350 1.800 1.950
[67.31] [59.69] [45.72] [49.53]
HDC-HS080-41 80 2.750 2.450 1.900 2.050
[69.85] [62.23] [48.26] [52.07]
HDC-HS100-41 100 3.250 2.950 2.400 2.550
[82.55] [74.93] [60.96] [64.77]
HDC-HS120-41 120 3.750 3.450 2.900 3.050
[95.25] [87.63] [73.66] [77.47]
HDC-HS128-41 128 3.950 3.650 3.100 3.250
[100.33] [92.71] [78.74] [82.55]
HDC-HS140-41 140 4.250 3.950 3.400 3.550
[107.95] [100.33] [86.36] [90.17]
HDC-HS160-41 160 4.750 4.450 3.900 4.050
[120.65] [113.03] [99.06] [102.87]
HDC-HS168-41 168 4.950 4.650 4.100 4.250
[125.73] [118.11] [104.14] [107.95]
HDC-HS180-41 180 5.250 4.950 4.400 4.550
[133.35] [125.73] [111.76] [115.57]
HDC-HS200-41 200 5.750 5.450 4.900 5.050
[146.05] [138.43] [124.46] [128.27]
HDC-HS216-41 216 6.150 5.850 5.300 5.450
[156.21] [148.59] [134.62] [138.43]
HDC-HS220-41 220 6.250 5.950 5.400 5.550
[158.75] [151.13] [137.16] [140.97]
HDC-HS240-41 240 6.750 6.450 5.900 6.050
[171.45] [163.83] [149.86] [153.67]
HDC-HS260-41 260 7.250 6.950 6.400 6.550
[184.15] [176.53] [162.56] [166.37]
HDC-HS280-41 280 7.750 7.450 6.900 7.050
[196.85] [189.23] [175.26] [179.07]
HDC-HS300-41 300 8.250 7.950 7.400 7.550
[209.55] [201.93] [187.96] [191.77]
HDC-HS320-41 320 8.750 8.450 7.900 8.050
[222.25] [214.63] [200.66] [204.47]
3
Interconnect Solutions

.000.00.0
 ± .1
TS-1140-B
Sheet 5 of 6
3
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ HDC Shroud
.100″ Backplane, Rear Plug HDC Series
4-Row Dual Bay Product Table/Dimensions for 4-Row, Dual Bay
Description Total
Positions A B C D
HDC-HS320-42 320 9.050 8.750 8.200 8.350
[229.87] [222.25] [208.28] [212.09]
HDC-HS344-42 344 9.650 9.350 8.800 8.950
[245.11] [237.49] [223.52] [227.33]
HDC-HS352-42 352 9.850 9.550 9.000 9.150
[250.19] [242.57] [228.60] [232.41]
HDC-HS360-42 360 10.050 9.750 9.200 9.350
[255.27] [247.65] [233.68] [237.49]
HDC-HS368-42 368 10.250 9.950 9.400 9.550
[260.35] [252.73] [238.76] [242.57]
HDC-HS392-42 392 10.850 10.550 10.000 10.150
[275.59] [267.97] [254.00] [257.81]
HDC-HS416-42 416 11.450 11.150 10.600 10.750
[290.83] [283.21] [269.24] [273.05]
HDC-HS440-42 440 12.050 11.750 11.200 11.350
[306.07] [298.45] [284.48] [288.29]
HDC-HS464-42 464 12.650 12.350 11.800 11.950
[321.31] [313.69] [299.72] [303.53]
HDC-HS488-42 488 13.250 12.950 12.400 12.550
[336.55] [328.93] [314.96] [318.77]
TS-1140-B
Sheet 6 of 6
Ordering Information